
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332301673
DATE : 31.07.2023

REQ TITLE : Earthing system maintenance

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 14.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032302626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF EARTH PIT WITH         80 LS

2 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF EARTH ROD ER 20 1200 IM10 CU.
PART NO. : 138060 MATERIAL NO : (3012969)

       640 NO

3 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF COUPLING DOWEL ER IN COUPL
M10 40 STST TYPE: DSC00. PART NO. : 138040
MATERIAL NO : (3012967)

       560 NO

4 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF DRIVING HEAD ER DH 20 M10 ST
TYPE: ER DH 20 M10 ST. PART NO. : 138069
MATERIAL NO: (3012971)

        80 NO

5 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF DRIVING SPIKE ER SPIKE 20 M10
ST TYPE : ER SPIKE 20 M10 ST PART NO. : 138073
MATERIAL NO : (3012974)

        80 NO

6 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF EARTH ROD CONNECTOR
CLAMP D 17.2-20MM BRASS F. CONDUCTORS CU
16-70MM² TYPE: ER CC16-70 16-25 GMPART NO. :
610071 MAT
ERIAL NO : (3003679)

        80 NO

7 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF ER INSPIT EB 25X6 5H CU 280
160 CL PART NO. : 138094 MATERIAL NO : (3012978)

        80 NO

8 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF ANTI-CORROSION TAPE W 50MM
L 10M TYPE: KSB 50 L10M. PART NO. : 556125
MATERIAL NO : (38397)

        10 NO

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332301673
DATE : 31.07.2023

REQ TITLE : Earthing system maintenance

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 14.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032302626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

9 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF DISCONNECTING LINK EB 1DL
BB 126X95X85CU, TYPE : EB 1DL BB 126X95X85 CU
PART NO. : 118380 MATERIAL NO : (3012858)

        60 NO

10 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION OF EX
ISOLATING SPARK GAP EXFS 100 PART NO. : 923100
MATERIAL NO : (3009576)

        10 NO

11 ITEM-00001 PROVIDING OF TEMPORARY BYPASS CONNECTION
FOR EQUIPMENTS FROM EXISTING RISER DURING
REMOVAL OF EXISTING EARTHPITS UNTIL
CONNECTING WI
TH NEW EARTHPIT

         1 LS

12 ITEM-00001 EXCAVATION AND BACK FILLING WORKS FOR
INSTALLING NEW UG CABLES WITH 50 DIA UPVC
DUCTS

         1 LS

13 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF OF 1CX150 SQ.MM Y/G ECC
CABLE INCLUDING TERMINATION

       750 M

14 ITEM-00001 MARKING EARTH PIT ALUMINUM PLATE
NUMBERING/IDENTIFICATION

         1 LS

15 ITEM-00001 VERIFICATION DC EARTHING INTEGRITY AND
CONNECTING TO EXISTING COMMON EARTHING
VIA SPARK GAP USING EXISTING CABLE.

         1 LS

16 ITEM-00001 PREPARATION OF SHOP DRAWINGS, OBTAINING          1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332301673
DATE : 31.07.2023

REQ TITLE : Earthing system maintenance

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 14.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032302626

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NOC INCLUDING TRAIL PITS AS REQUIRED Y THE
AUTHORITY

17 ITEM-00001 TESTING & SUBMISSION OF REPORTS          1 LS

18 ITEM-00001 REMOVING OF EXISTING EARTH PITS         80 NO

19 ITEM-00001 DRILLING FOR THE RELOCATION OF EARTH PITS         80 NO

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Earthing system maintenance

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332301673
DATE : 31.07.2023

REQ TITLE : Earthing system maintenance

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 14.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032302626

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


